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Pacific Regional Consultation Meeting on Water 
29 July – 3 August 2002: Sigatoka, Fiji Islands 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

COUNTRY DELEGATIONS 

NAME CONTACTS 
Mr. Fonoti Perelini 
Chief Operations Officer, American Samoa Power 
Authority, P.O. Box PPB, Pago Pago 
AMERICAN SAMOA 

Tel: +684 644 2772 
Fax: +684 644 1337 
Email: mailto:perelini@aspower.com  

Mr. Mike Dworsky 
American Samoa Power Authority 
P.O. Box PPB, Pago Pago 
AMERICAN SAMOA 

Tel: +684 699 1462 
Fax: +684 699 8070 
Email: mailto:MikeD@aspower.com  

Mr. William E. Spitzenberg 
Civil Engineer, American Samoa Power Authority 
Pago Pago, AMERICAN SAMOA 

Tel: +684 699 1333 
Fax: +684 699 2499 
Email: mailto:williamS@aspower.com 

Mr. Ata Herman 
Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Works  
POB 102, Rarotonga 
COOK ISLANDS 

Tel: +682 20 034 
Fax: +682 21 134 
Email: mailto:herman@mow.gov.ck 

Mr. Keu Mataroa 
Executive Officer, Ministry of Works 
P. O. Box 102, Rarotonga 
COOK ISLANDS 

Tel: +682 20 034 
Fax: +682 21 134 
Email: mailto:k.mataroa@mow.gov.ck 

Mr. Nandi Glassie 
Chief Executive Officer 
Office of the Minister of Oute r Island 
Administration 
COOK ISLANDS 

Tel: +682 20 321 
Fax: +682 24 321 
Email: mailto:secmoid@moid.gov.ck 

Mr. Egidio de Jesus  
Secretary of State for Electricity & Water 
Ministry of Transport, Communication and Public 
Works  
Dili, EAST TIMOR  

Tel: +670 390 333 9184 
Fax: +670 390 324 801 
Email: mailto:egidio-dej@hotmail.com  

Mr. Joao P. Jeronimo 
Director, Water & Sanitation Services  
Rua Jacinto Candido, P.O. Box 17 
Dili, EAST TIMOR 

Tel: +670 390 3339290 
Fax: +670 390 313910 
Email:  

Mr. Elias Moniz 
Community Water Supply Manager, Water & 
Sanitation Services, Caifoli 
Dili, EAST TIMOR  

Tel: +670 390 323 397 
Fax: +670 390 323 397 
Email:  

Mr. Alvaro Abrantes  
Project Manager, TFET (ADB) Water & Sanitation 
Rehabilitation Project 
Dili, EAST TIMOR  

Tel: +670 390 311247 
Fax: + 670 390 311247 
Email: mailto:abrantes@yahoo.com  

Mr. Gabriel Ayin 
(FSM Delegation Representative) 
DEPUTY HEAD OF MISSION 
FSM EMBASSY 
Suva, Fiji 

Tel: +679 3304 566  
Fax: +679 304 081 
Email: fsmsuva@sopacsun.sopac.org.fj 
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Hon. Saveneca Draunidalo 
Minister for Works & Energy 
Nasilivata House, 87 Ratu Mara Road 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 386 799 
Fax: +679 3389 613 
Email: None 

Mr. Bhaskar Rao 
Director, Mineral Resources Department 
Private Mail Bag GPO 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 338 1611 
Fax: +679 337 0039 
Email: mailto:brao@mrd.gov.fj 

Mr. Taito Delana, 
Senior Engineer (Water) 
Ministry of Works & Energy 
P.O. Box 128, Lautoka, FIJI 

Tel +679 6 660 899 
Fax: +679 6 651 958 
Email: mailto:tdelana@hotmail.com 

Mr. John Tavo  
Principal Engineer Water 
Ministry of Works  
FIJI 

Tel: +679 3 338 4111 
Fax: +679 338 5626 
Email: mailto:jtavo@fijiwater.gov.fj  

Mr. Satya Swami 
Director, Land & water Resource Management 
Division 
Ministry of Agriculture, Sugar & Land Resettlement 
PMB, Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 338 3155 
Fax: +679 338 3546 
Email:.mailto:sswami@govnet.gov.fj 

Mr. Vula Vakacegu 
Acting Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Works  
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: + 679 3384 111 
Fax: +679 3383198 
 
Email: mailto:vulav@connect.com.fj 
 

Honourable Teaiwa Tenui 
Minister of Works & Energy 
POB, Tarawa, KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 26 105 
Fax: +686 26 172 
Email: mailto:ps.mwe@tskl.net.ki 

Mr. Tekabu Tikai 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Works & Energy, POB 498 
Tarawa, KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 26 105 
Fax:  +686 26 172 
Email: mailto:ps.mwe@tskl.net.ki 

Mr. England Iuta 
Secretary to SAPHE Steering Committee 
P.O. Box 67, Min. of Finance & Economic 
Planning 
Tarawa, KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 22 059 
Fax: +686 22 060 
Email: mailto:mfep.saphe@tskl.net.ki 

Ms Danfung Binoka, 
Public Relations Officer, SAPHE 
P.O. Box 67, Min. of Finance & Economic 
Planning 
Tarawa, KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 22 059 
Fax: +686 22 060 
Email: mailto:cdsp@tskl.net.ki 

Mr. Tianuare Tauea 
Senior Health Inspector 
Ministry of Health  
Tarawa, KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 28 100 
Fax: +686 28 152 
Email: mailto:mhfp@tskl.net.ki 

Mr. Tokia Grieg 
Chief Executive Officer 
Public Utilities Board, POB 443 
Tarawa, KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 26 292 
Fax: +686 26 106 
Email: mailto:pub@tskl.net.ki 

Ms Shaheeda Adam Ibrahim 
Director 
Maldives Water & Sanitation Authority 
POB, Male, MALDIVES 

Tel: +960 317 568 
Fax: +960 317 569 
Email: mailto:shaheeda@health.gov.mv 
 

Mr. Hussein Shaheed 
Civil Engineer 

Tel: +960 321 714 
Fax: +960 327 909 



09/08/02 

Ministry of Health  
POB, Male, MALDIVES 

Email: mailto:hshaheed@hotmail.com 

Mr. Mohammed Rasheed 
Marketing Manager, 
Maldives Water & Sewerage Company 
POB, Male, MALDIVES 

Tel: +960 323 209 
Fax: +960 324 306 
Email: mailto:rasheed@mwsc.com.mv 

Mr. John Bungitak, 
General Manager,  
Environmental Protection Agency 
Majuro, MARSHALL ISLANDS 

Tel: +692 625 3035/5203 
Fax: +692 625 5202 
Email: mailto:eparmi@ntamar.com 

Mr. Billy Roberts 
General Manager 
Majuro Water &  Company, POB 1751 
MAJURO, MH 96960 MARSHALL ISLANDS 

Tel: +692 625 8838/8934 
Fax: +692 625 3837 
Email: mailto:meccorp@ntamar.com  

Mr. Alington Robert 
Administrative Manager 
Majuro Water & Sewer Company, POB 1751 
MAJURO, MH 96960 MARSHALL ISLANDS 

Tel: +692 625 8838/8934 
Fax: +692 625 3837 
Email: mailto:mwsco@ntamar.com  

Mr. Anthony Garabwen 
Secretary for Works & Community Services  
P.O. Box 93, Government Offices 
Yaren, NAURU 

Tel: +674 444 3703 ext 266  
Fax: +674 444 3107 
Email:  

Mr. Joseph Cain 
Secretary for Economic Development 
Yaren, NAURU 

Tel: +674 444 3181 
Fax: +674 444 3745 
Email: mailto:jcain@cenpac.net.nr 

Ms Valérie Baudry Gentien 
Leader, Water Resources Observatory 
DAVAR, B.P. 256, 98840 Nouméa 
NEW CALEDONIA 

Tel: +687 25 51 18 
Fax: +687 25 51 29 
Email: mailto:vgentien.davar@gouv.nc 

Mr. Deve Talagi 
Director, Public Works Department 
P.O. Box 40, Alofi, NIUE 

Tel: +683 4297 
Fax: +683 4206/4223 
Email: mailto:external@mail.gov.nu 

Mr. Andre Siohane 
Water Supply Manager 
P.O. Box 38, Alofi, NIUE 

Tel: +683 4297 
Fax: +683 4223 
Email: mailto:pwd@mail.gov.nu 
Email: mailto:waterworks@mail.gov.nu 

Mr Uchel Naito 
Environmental Consultant 
Ministry of Resources & Development, P.O. Box 
100 
Koror, PALAU 

Tel: +680 488 4487 
Fax: +680 488 3380/2536 
Email: mailto:mrd.naito@palaunet.com  

Mr. Joseph Lelang 
Deputy Secretary, Department of National 
Planning & Rural Development, P.O. Box 631 
Waigani, PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Tel: +675 328 8502 
Fax: +675 328 8384 
Email: mailto:jlelang@hotmail.com 

Ms. Kumaras Kay Kalim  
Assistant Secretary, Department of Environment & 
Conservation, Port Moresby 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Tel: +675 325 0198 
Fax: +675 325 0182 
Email: mailto:odir@daltron.com.pg 

Mr. Patrick Amini, 
Managing Director, PNG Waterboard 
P.O. Box 2779, Boroko NCD 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Tel: +675 325 4810 
Fax: +675 323 6836 
Email: mailto:pamini@pngwater.com.pg 

Mr. Sibona Vavia 
Director, PNG Waterboard 

Tel: +675 325 6866 
Fax: +675 323 6836 
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P.O. Box 2779, Boroko NCD 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Email: mailto:svavia@pngwater.com.pg 

Honourable Ligua Faumuina 
Minister of Works  
PMB, Apia, SAMOA 

Tel: +685 25 257 
Fax: +685 25 256 
Email: mailto:mow.ligua@lesamoa.net 

Mr. Latu Sauluitoga Kupa 
General Manager, Samoa Water Authority 
P.O. Box 245, Apia, SAMOA 

Tel: +685 20 351 
Fax: +685 21 298 
Email: mailto:swalatu@samoa.ws 

Ms. Sharon Wendt 
Asset Manager, Coordination Division 
Samoa Water Authority 
P.O. Box 245, Apia, SAMOA 

Tel: +685 20 351 
Fax: +685 21 298 
Email: mailto:swendt@samoa.ws  

Mr. Francis Orodani 
Permanent Secretary and National Representative 
of Solomon Islands to SOPAC 
Ministry of Mines and Energy 
POB G37, Honiara, SOLOMON ISLANDS 

Tel: +677 25 974/ 25 507 
Fax: +677 25 811 
Email:  

Mr. Fred Ganate 
Permanent Secretary, 
Ministry of National Planning 
POB, Honiara, SOLOMON ISLANDS 

Tel: +677  28 606 
Fax: +677 30 163 
Email: mailto:ganatef@mnpd.gov.sb 

Mr. John Waki 
Acting General Manager 
Solomon Islands Water Authority 
POB 1407, Honiara. SOLOMON ISLANDS 

Tel: +677 23 983 
Fax: +677 20 723 
Email: mailto:jwaki@solomon.com.sb 

Mr. Michael Salini 
Under Secretary (External Financing) 
Ministry of Finance 
POB 26, Honiara, SOLOMON ISLANDS  

Tel: +677 30 014 
Fax: +677 30 163 
Email: mailto:msalini@hotmail.com 

Mr. Tevita Malolo 
Secretary & Surveyor General and National 
Representative of Tonga to SOPAC  
Ministry of Lands, Survey & Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 5, Nuku’alofa, TONGA 

Tel: +676 23 210 (or 23 611) 
Fax: +676 23 216 
Email : mailto: minlands@kalianet.to 

Mr. Saimone P. Helu 
General Manager 
Tonga Water Board 
P.O. Box 92, Nuku’alofa, TONGA 

Tel: +676 22 360 
Fax: +676 23 518 
Email: mailto:twbhelu@kalianet.to 

Mr. Sateki Telefoni 
Supervising Public Health Inspector 
Ministry of Health  
P.O. Box 59, Nuku’alofa, TONGA 

Tel: +676 23 200 
Fax: +676 24 291 
Email: mailto:mohtonga@kalianet.to 

Mr. Lutelu Faavae 
Permanent Secretary and National Representative 
of Tuvalu to SOPAC 
Ministry of Natural Resources Development, 
Private Mail Bag, 
Funafuti, TUVALU  

Tel: +688 20 827 
Fax: +688 20 167 
Email: mailto:lfaavae@yahoo.com/ 
mailto:mnre@tuvalu.tv 

Mr. Filipo Taulima 
Director, Public Works Department 
PMB, Funafuti, TUVALU 

Tel: +688 20 300 
Fax: +688 20 301 
Email: mailto:ftaulima@yahoo.co.uk 

Mrs. Falealili Feagai 
Senior Health Inspector 
Health Department 
TUVALU 

Tel: +688 20 482 
Fax: +688 20 481 
Email: mailto:lfaavae@yahoo.com 
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Mr. Michael Bakeoliu 
Acting DG and National Representative of 
Vanuatu to SOPAC 
Ministry of Lands & Natural Resources,  
PMB 007, Port Vila 
VANUATU 

Tel: +678 23 105 
Fax:  +678 25 165 
Email: mailto:landsurvey@vanuatu.com.vu 

Mr. Chris Ioan 
Director, Department of Geology & Mines, 
PMB 001, Port Vila, VANUATU 

Tel: +678 22 423/23 223 
Fax:  +678 22 213 
Email: mailto:cioan@vanuatu.gov.vu 

CARIBBEAN REPRESENTATIVES 
Ms. Patricia Aquing 
Programme Director, Caribbean Environmental 
Health Institute (CEHI) 
The Morne, P.O. Box 1111 
Castries, ST LUCIA 

Tel: +1 758 452 2501/1412 
Fax: +1 758 453 2721 
Email: mailto:paquing.cehi@candw.lc 

Dr John Mwansa 
Barbados Water Authority 
1st Floor, Plantrac Building 
Eagle Hall, St. Michael 
BARBADOS 

Tel: +246 228 08507 
Fax: +246 222 0858 
Email: bjmwansa@hotmail.com  
Email: john.mwansa@bwa.bb 

Mr. Lensyl Urbano 
Post-doctoral Research Scienti st 
405 Low Library, MC 4335 
535 W. 116th Street, New York 
NY 10027, USA 

Tel: +1 212 854 3830 
Fax: +1 212 854 6309 
Email: mailto:durbano@umn.edu 

Mr. Kailas Narayan 
Hydrologist, Caribbean Institute for Meteorology & 
Hydrology, P.O. Box 130 
Bridgetown, BARBADOS 

Tel: +246 425 1362/5 
Fax: +246 424 4733 
Email: mailto:knarayan@cimh.edu.bb 

Mr. Cletus Ignatius Springer 
CEHI/OAS Consultant on Caribbean Dialogue on 
Water and Climate, P.O. Box 1410, Castries 
ST LUCIA 

Tel: +758 452 1007 
Fax: +758 452 1007 
Email: mailto:springerc@candw.lc 

DONORS AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES 
Mr. Wouter Lincklaen Arriens  
Lead Water Resources Specialist, 
Asian Development Bank, 
P.O. Box 789, 0980 Manila 
PHILIPPINES 

Tel: +632 636 6754 
Fax: +632 636 2410/2444 
Email: mailto:Wlincklaenarriens@adb.org 

Mr. Stuart Whitehead 
Senior Financial Analyst, the World Bank EASUR 
93/1 Wireless Road, Bangkok 10330 
THAILAND 

Tel: +66 2 249 6919 
Fax: +66 2 249 2466 
Email: mailto:Swhitehead@worldbank.org 

Mr. Marcus Howard 
Infrastructure Adviser 
AusAID, GPO Box 887  
Canberra, AUSTRALIA 

Tel: +61 2 6206 4661 
Fax:  +61 2 6202 4870 
Email: mailto:marcus_howard@ausaid.gov.au 

Mr. James Medhurst 
DFID Suva 
Private Mail Bag, GPO 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 3311033 (Ext 2121)  

Fax: +679 3301406 
Email: mailto:James.Medhurst@fco.gov.uk 

Mr. Enrico Strampelli 
EC Delegation to Fiji 
PMB, GPO 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 331 3633 
Fax: +679 330 0370 
Email: mailto:enrico.strampelli@eu.org.fj  
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Dr. Steven Rogers 
Head of Office 
Delegation of the European Commission for the 
Pacific Office in Samoa 
P.O. Box 3023, Apia, SAMOA 

Tel: +685 20 070 
Fax: +685 24 622 
Email: mailto:Stephen.rogers@delwsm.cec.eu.int 

Dr Molly Hellmuth 
International Secretariat of the Dialogue on Water 
& Climate 
P.O. Box 3015, 2601 DA, Delft 
THE NETHERLANDS 

Tel: +31 1521 517 42 
Fax: +31 1521 1517 59 
Email: mailto:M.E.Hellmuth@Alterra.wag-ur.nl 

Mr. Mosese Waqa 
Research Associate  
JICA – Suva 
Private Mail Bag, Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 3 302 522 
Fax: +679 3 302 452 
Email: mailto:jica@is.com.fj 

Mr. Bjorn Guterstam 
Network Officer, GWP Secretariat 
Sida, SE-105 25 
Stockholm, SWEDEN 

Tel: +46 8 698 5581 
Fax: +46 8 698 5627 
Email: mailto:bjorn.guterstam@sida.se 

Mr. Khalid Mohtadullah 
Executive Secretary, GWP Secretariat 
Sida, SE-105 25 
Stockholm, SWEDEN 

Tel: +46 8 698 5581 
Fax: +46 8 698 5627 
Email: mailto:khalid.mohtadullah@sida.se 

Dr. Keneti Faulalo 
New Zealand Agency for International 
development 
Private Bag 18-901, Wellington 
NEW ZEALAND 

Tel: +64 4 494 8255 
Fax: +64 4 494 8515 
Email: mailto:keneti.faulalo@mfat.govt.nz 

NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
Ms. Imogen Ingram 
Accountant/Environmentalist 
Nga Mataiapo o Rangiatea 
P.O. Box 492, Rarotonga 
COOK ISLANDS 

Tel: +682 22 128 
Fax: +682 22 128 
Email: mailto:imogen@oyster.net.ck 

Mrs. Tebiketi Tanielu 
Teacher, Ministry of Education, Training & 
Technology 
Kiribati Cultural and Reading As sociation 
P.O. Box 92, KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 21 346 
Fax: None 
Email: mailto:finance.fsp@tskl.net.ki 

Mrs. Matirita Nabong 
Director, Te Isibwerere Community Theatre 
P.O. Box 212, Banraeaba 
KIRIBATI 

Tel: +686 21 063 
Fax: +686 21 063 
Email: mailto:matsy63@yahoo.com 

Mr. Christian Nielsen 
Regional Director 
Live & Learn Environmental Education 
247-251 Flinders Lane, Melbourne 3000 
AUSTRALIA 

Tel: +61 3 9650 1291 
fax: +61 3 9650 1391 
Email: mailto:livelearn@optusnet.com.au 

Mr. Lepani Rabuli 
Project Coordinator- River Care, Live & Learn 
25 McGregor Road 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 3 315 868 
Fax: +679 3 305 868 
Email: mailto:rivercare@livelearn.org.fj 

Mr. Madhukar Mitesh Mudaliar 
Water Education Officer, Live & Learn 
25 McGregor Road 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 3 315 868 
Fax: +679 3 305 868 
Email: mailto:mitesh@livelearn.org.fj 



09/08/02 

Ms. Sarah Ekali 
Health Safety Environmental Specialist 
Chevron Niuguni (NGO) 
P.O. Box 842, Port Morseby 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Tel: +675 278 6332 
Fax: +675 278 6186 
Email: mailto:pghs003@chevrontexaco.com 

Mr. Aung Kumal 
Village Development Trust 
P.O. Box 2397, Lae 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Tel: +675 472 1666 
Fax: +675 472 4824 
Email: mailto:akumal@global.net.pg 

Mr. Denis Wolff 
Executive Director 
Tonga Community Development Trust 
P.O. Box 519, Nuku’alofa 
TONGA 

Tel: +676 23 478/21494 
Fax: +676 24 898 
Email: mailto:tcdt@kalianet.to  

Ms. Phyllis Ganileo 
Project Manager & Environment Officer 
Wan Smol Bag Theatre Group 
POB 1024, Vila, VANUATU 

Tel: +678 27 119 
Fax: +678 25308 
Email: mailto:smolbag@vanuatu.com.vu 

Ms. Dianne McFadzien 
Climate & Energy Officer, WWF South Pacific 
4 Ma’afu Street, Suva FIJI 

Tel: +679 3 315 533 
Fax: +679 3 315 410 
Email: mailto:dmcfadzien@wwfpacific.org.fj  

Ms. Tamsin Vuetilovoni 
Conservation Policy Officer, WWF South Pacific 
4 Ma’afu Street, Suva 
FIJI 

Tel: +679 3 315 533 
Fax: +679 3 315 410 
Email: mailto:tvuetilovoni@wwfpacific.org.fj  

Mr Cedric Schuster 
Director 
WWF South Pacific 
4 Ma’afu Street, SUVA FIJI 

Ph: +679 3 315 533 
Fax: +679 3 315 410 
Email: mailto:cschuster@wwfpacific.org.fj 

INSTITUTES/ORGANISATIONS/ASSOCIATIONS 
Mr. Chris Davis 
Executive Director, Australian Water Association 
P.O. Box 388, Artarmon 
NSW, 1570, AUSTRALIA 

Tel: +61 2 9413 1288 
Fax: +61 2 9413 1047 
Email: mailto:cdavis@awa.asn.au 

Dr. Jan Gregor 
Scientist, Institute of Environmental Science & 
Research Limited 
P.O. Box 29 -181, Christchurch 
NEW ZEALAND 

Tel: +64 3 351 6019 
Fax: +64 3 351 0010 
Emailmailto:jan.gregor@esr.cri.nz 

Mr. Dave Parish 
Executive Director, Pacific Water Association 
41 Gladstone Road 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679  3 308 200 
Fax: +679 3 308 234 
Email: mailto:pwa@is.com.fj 

Ms. Tara Qicatabua 
Pacific Water Association 
41 Gladstone Road 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679  3 308 200 
Fax: +679 3 308 234  
Email: mailto:pwa@is.com.fj 

Ms. Evelyn Reigber 
Team Leader, SPC/GT2 Pacific German Regional 
Forestry Project, Forum Secretariat Complex, Ratu 
Sukuna Road, 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 330 5983 
Fax: +679 331 5446 
Email: mailto:evelynR@spc.int 
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Mr. Rishi Raj 
Acting World Meteorological Organisation 
Regional Representative 
Chief Hydrologist  
Ministry of Works & Energy 
P.O. Box 3740, Sambula, FIJI 

Tel: +679 332 1099 
Fax: +679 332 0313 
Email: mailto:rishi@connect.com.fj  

Mr. Hiroshi Sasaki 
Institute of Ocean Energy, Saga University 
Ichi-Banchi, Honjo-Cjo 
Saga City, 840-8502 JAPAN 

Tel: +952 28 8877 
Fax: +952 28 8595 
Email: mailto:sasaki@ioes.saga-u.ac.jp 

Mr. Kenzo Hiroki 
3rd World Water Forum Secretariat 
5th Floor, 2-2-4 Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 102-0083, JAPAN 

Tel: +81 3 5212 1645 
Fax: +81 3 5212 1649 
Email: mailto:hiroki@water-forum3.com 

Mr. Yasuki Ikegami 
Institute of Ocean Energy, Saga University 
Ichi-Banchi, Honjo-Cjo 
Saga City, 840-8502 JAPAN 

Tel: +952 28 8649 
Fax: +952 28 8595 
Email: mailto:ikegami@ioes.saga-u.ac.jp 

Mr. Luke Scott 
Ph.D. Researcher,  
University of Wollongong, Faculty of Engineering 
NSW, 2500 
AUSTRALIA 

Tel: +1 2 4221 4588 
Fax: +61 2 
Email: mailto:lgs2@uow.edu.au 

Mr. Joseph Barboo 
Senior Project Manager, U.S. Army 
CEPOLT-PP-C, Building 230 
FT Shafter, HI 96858, USA 

Tel: +1 808 438 2022 
Fax: +1 808 438 0430 
Email : mailto:joebush1964@hotmail.com  

CROP MEMBER ORGANISATIONS 
Dr Natasha Stacey 
Community Assessment and Participation 
Specialist 
SAP for International Waters  
SPREP, POB 240, Apia SAMOA 

Tel: +685 21 929 
Fax: +685 24 689 
Email: mailto:natashaS@sprep.org.ws 

Mr. Navi Litidamu 
Fiji School of Medicine 
Private Mail Bag 
Suva, FIJI 

Ph: +679 332 1973 
Fax: +679 322 1107 
Email: mailto:n.litidamu@fsm.ac.fj 

Dr Philomena Gangaiya 
University of the South Pacific 
GPO Box 1168 
Suva, FIJI 

Tel: +679 321 2064 
Fax: +679 330 8423 
Email: mailto:gangaiya_p@usp.ac.fj 

Mr. John Low 
Forum Secretariat 
PMB, GPO 
Suva, Fiji 

Tel: +679 3312 600 
Fax: +679 3300 192 
Email: mailto:johnl@forumsec.org.fj 

Ms. Paula Holland 
IWP Natural Resource Economist 
SPREP, POB 245, Apia  SAMOA 

Tel: +685 21 929 
Fax: +685 24 689 
Email: mailto:PaulaH@sprep.org.ws 

Ms Sandeep Singh 
IWP National Coordinator (SPREP) 
Department of Environment 
PMB, Suva FIJI 

Tel: +679 3 311 699 
Fax: +679 3 312 879 
Email: mailto:ssingh0090@yahoo.com 

Kanawi Pouru 
Forest and Trees Advisor 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community 
PMB, SUVA, FIJI 

Tel: +679 3300 432 
Fax: +679 3305 212 
Email: mailto:kanawiP@spc.int 
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UN AGENCIES 
Mr. Allen Zack 
Consultant UNDESA 
HC2, Box 7901 
Quebradillas, PUERTO RICO 00678 

Tel: +1 787 895 8504 
Fax: 
Email: mailto:alzack@sanjuanstar.net 

Mr Le Huu Ti 
Economic Affairs Officer 
Water and Mineral Resources Section 
United Nations ESCAP  
Rajadam nern Nok Avenue 
Bangkok 10200 
THAILAND 

Tel: 66 2 288 1450 
Fax: 66 2 288 1059 
E-mail:mailto:ti.unescap@un.org  (wrk)/ 
mailto:lehuu@asiaaccess.net.th(hme)  
 

Mr. Hans Dencker Thulstrup 
Regional Science Adviser 
UNESCO, Apia 
SAMOA 

Tel: +685 24 276 
Fax: +685 22 253 
Email: mailto:hans@unesco.org.ws 

Dr Donald Sharp 
Environmental Engineer 
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